

S. 212th St. Preservation - 72nd Ave. S. to 84th Ave. S. (East Valley Highway)

Bid Opening: April 13, 2021, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

	1	2	3	
	Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 256th St. Covington, WA 98042	Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Rd. Tacoma, WA 98443-5895	ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047-2103	Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb
TOTAL	\$1,859,868.10	\$1,893,753.25	\$1,976,062.37	\$2,277,145.75

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: STREET											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	178,000.00	\$178,000.00	169,000.00	\$169,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	170,000.00	\$170,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	150	SY	25.00	\$3,750.00	12.00	\$1,800.00	24.25	\$3,637.50	45.00	\$6,750.00
1015	Remove Existing Reinforced Cement Concrete Driveway/Pavement	430	SY	42.00	\$18,060.00	7.50	\$3,225.00	32.50	\$13,975.00	60.00	\$25,800.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	380	SY	37.00	\$14,060.00	5.00	\$1,900.00	34.00	\$12,920.00	45.00	\$17,100.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	880	LF	15.00	\$13,200.00	3.50	\$3,080.00	7.00	\$6,160.00	9.00	\$7,920.00
1035	Removal of Traffic Islands and/or Traffic Curb	24	LF	20.00	\$480.00	40.00	\$960.00	6.00	\$144.00	10.00	\$240.00
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	175.00	\$175.00	39.50	\$39.50	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	500	LF	3.25	\$1,625.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	4.50	\$2,250.00	5.00	\$2,500.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Gutter	70	LF	17.50	\$1,225.00	3.00	\$210.00	11.00	\$770.00	12.00	\$840.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	50.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	45.50	\$4,550.00	65.00	\$6,500.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	50	TON	15.00	\$750.00	20.00	\$1,000.00	23.00	\$1,150.00	70.00	\$3,500.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	200	TON	25.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	\$5,000.00	32.00	\$6,400.00	65.00	\$13,000.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	30	TON	25.00	\$750.00	25.00	\$750.00	27.00	\$810.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	2,100	TON	85.00	\$178,500.00	92.00	\$193,200.00	97.00	\$203,700.00	100.00	\$210,000.00
1100	HMA Class 1/2" for Full Width Overlay, PG 58V-22	4,500	TON	85.00	\$382,500.00	87.00	\$391,500.00	97.00	\$436,500.00	95.00	\$427,500.00
1105	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	33,000	SY	2.50	\$82,500.00	3.30	\$108,900.00	3.90	\$128,700.00	5.00	\$165,000.00
1115	Additional Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	16,000	SY	3.25	\$52,000.00	5.00	\$80,000.00	4.70	\$75,200.00	6.00	\$96,000.00
1120	Work within UPRR Right of Way	1	LS	42,500.00	\$42,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	24,500.00	\$24,500.00	51,000.00	\$51,000.00
1121	Work within BNSF Right of Way	1	LS	42,500.00	\$42,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	25,400.00	\$25,400.00	51,000.00	\$51,000.00
1122	BNSF Railroad Flagging	1	FA	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	200	TON	100.00	\$20,000.00	75.00	\$15,000.00	57.00	\$11,400.00	200.00	\$40,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	210	SY	40.00	\$8,400.00	50.00	\$10,500.00	41.50	\$8,715.00	80.00	\$16,800.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8 Inch Depth	25	SY	80.00	\$2,000.00	175.00	\$4,375.00	47.00	\$1,175.00	120.00	\$3,000.00
1170	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	4	EA	3,500.00	\$14,000.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,400.00	\$9,600.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00
1180	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced	430	SY	75.00	\$32,250.00	60.00	\$25,800.00	46.00	\$19,780.00	130.00	\$55,900.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	500	LF	25.00	\$12,500.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	50.00	\$25,000.00
1207	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced	380	LF	28.00	\$10,640.00	40.00	\$15,200.00	42.50	\$16,150.00	55.00	\$20,900.00
1210	Precast Concrete Sloped Mountable Curb	10	LF	85.00	\$850.00	60.00	\$600.00	56.00	\$560.00	115.00	\$1,150.00
1211	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb, Type 4	30	LF	35.00	\$1,050.00	55.00	\$1,650.00	50.00	\$1,500.00	45.00	\$1,350.00
1220	Detectable Warning Surface	350	SF	75.00	\$26,250.00	25.00	\$8,750.00	20.00	\$7,000.00	45.00	\$15,750.00
1221	Detectable Directional Striping	60	LF	80.00	\$4,800.00	35.00	\$2,100.00	50.00	\$3,000.00	70.00	\$4,200.00
1235	Adjust Existing Monitoring Well Lid to Finished Grade	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	900.00	\$900.00	668.00	\$668.00	800.00	\$800.00
1241	Non-skid Type 1 Junction Box Frame and Cover	8	EA	800.00	\$6,400.00	850.00	\$6,800.00	891.00	\$7,128.00	900.00	\$7,200.00
1242	Non-skid Type 2 Junction Box Frame and Cover	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,050.00	\$2,100.00	1,114.00	\$2,228.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00
1243	Non-skid Type 8 Junction Box Frame and Cover	3	EA	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,100.00	\$6,300.00	2,229.00	\$6,687.00	2,300.00	\$6,900.00
1245	Install New Riser for Monument's Case and Cover to Finished Grade	13	EA	30.00	\$390.00	95.00	\$12,350.00	668.00	\$8,684.00	1,000.00	\$13,000.00
1250	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid and Adjust to Finished Grade	29	EA	425.00	\$12,325.00	1,050.00	\$30,450.00	819.00	\$23,751.00	850.00	\$24,650.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	100.00	\$1,000.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	11.00	\$110.00	300.00	\$3,000.00

S. 212th St. Preservation - 72nd Ave. S. to 84th Ave. S. (East Valley Highway)

Bid Opening: April 13, 2021, 10:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

	1	2	3	
	Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 256th St. Covington, WA 98042	Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Rd. Tacoma, WA 98443-5895	ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047-2103	Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb
TOTAL	\$1,859,868.10	\$1,893,753.25	\$1,976,062.37	\$2,277,145.75

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
1335	Watering	50	HR	150.00	\$7,500.00	60.00	\$3,000.00	11.00	\$550.00	100.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$1,247,055.00	\$1,234,575.00	\$1,255,892.00				
SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER											
4110	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	750.00	\$3,750.00	919.00	\$4,595.00	750.00	\$3,750.00
4120	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Cover with Round Frame and Cover	7	EA	800.00	\$5,600.00	1,100.00	\$7,700.00	1,404.00	\$9,828.00	1,400.00	\$9,800.00
4130	Replace Existing Manhole Lid and Adjust to Finished Grade	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00	1,404.00	\$2,808.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$9,300.00	\$13,650.00	\$17,231.00				
SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005	Flaggers	2,700	HR	60.00	\$162,000.00	65.00	\$175,500.00	76.00	\$205,200.00	75.00	\$202,500.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	57,062.00	\$57,062.00	56,000.00	\$56,000.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	20,983.00	\$20,983.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5025	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	350	HR	125.00	\$43,750.00	105.00	\$36,750.00	111.00	\$38,850.00	110.00	\$38,500.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign	1,920	HR	3.50	\$6,720.00	7.00	\$13,440.00	7.00	\$13,440.00	7.00	\$13,440.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign	3,600	HR	2.00	\$7,200.00	3.50	\$12,600.00	8.25	\$29,700.00	3.00	\$10,800.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	53,000	LF	0.25	\$13,250.00	0.15	\$7,950.00	0.25	\$13,250.00	0.25	\$13,250.00
5090	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	10.1	HUND	450.00	\$4,545.00	475.00	\$4,797.50	500.00	\$5,050.00	500.00	\$5,050.00
5100	Profiled Plastic Skip Lane Line	9,000	LF	0.56	\$5,040.00	0.92	\$8,280.00	0.83	\$7,470.00	0.70	\$6,300.00
5105	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	1,200	LF	2.80	\$3,360.00	4.00	\$4,800.00	4.20	\$5,040.00	3.00	\$3,600.00
5110	Profiled Plastic Two Way Left Turn Line	4,100	LF	2.30	\$9,430.00	2.75	\$11,275.00	2.50	\$10,250.00	3.00	\$12,300.00
5112	Profiled Plastic Wide Line	7,300	LF	3.50	\$25,550.00	3.25	\$23,725.00	3.50	\$25,550.00	3.25	\$23,725.00
5113	Single Solid Plastic Edge Line	1,450	LF	1.30	\$1,885.00	2.25	\$3,262.50	2.00	\$2,900.00	1.75	\$2,537.50
5115	Plastic Stop Line, 24 Inch Wide	580	LF	7.00	\$4,060.00	6.75	\$3,915.00	7.00	\$4,060.00	8.00	\$4,640.00
5119	Plastic Green Bike Lane	1,200	SF	9.50	\$11,400.00	10.75	\$12,900.00	10.00	\$12,000.00	10.00	\$12,000.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,100	SF	5.00	\$5,500.00	6.00	\$6,600.00	6.25	\$6,875.00	6.00	\$6,600.00
5121	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	26	EA	150.00	\$3,900.00	325.00	\$8,450.00	223.00	\$5,798.00	200.00	\$5,200.00
5122	Plastic Bicycle Detector Pavement Marking	3	EA	150.00	\$450.00	250.00	\$750.00	251.00	\$753.00	200.00	\$600.00
5123	Plastic HOV Lane Symbol	24	EA	150.00	\$3,600.00	160.00	\$3,840.00	140.00	\$3,360.00	200.00	\$4,800.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	20	EA	150.00	\$3,000.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	156.00	\$3,120.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
5130	Plastic Traffic Letter	54	EA	90.00	\$4,860.00	70.00	\$3,780.00	56.00	\$3,024.00	100.00	\$5,400.00
5132	Painting Traffic Curb	1,100	LF	1.00	\$1,100.00	2.00	\$2,200.00	2.00	\$2,200.00	1.25	\$1,375.00
5133	Traffic Pylon	1	EA	100.00	\$100.00	160.00	\$160.00	167.00	\$167.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5135	Traffic Signs, Including Foundation	5	EA	850.00	\$4,250.00	750.00	\$3,750.00	933.00	\$4,665.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00
5136	Traffic Signs	11	EA	850.00	\$9,350.00	275.00	\$3,025.00	933.00	\$10,263.00	850.00	\$9,350.00
5140	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	15	EA	750.00	\$11,250.00	800.00	\$12,000.00	658.00	\$9,870.00	850.00	\$12,750.00
5150	Referencing Existing Pavement Markings	1	LS	7,950.00	\$7,950.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,858.00	\$8,858.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$438,500.00	\$469,750.00	\$509,758.00				

S. 212th St. Preservation - 72nd Ave. S. to 84th Ave. S. (East Valley Highway)				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: April 13, 2021, 10:00 AM				Lakeside Industries, Inc. 18808 SE 256th St. Covington, WA 98042		Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Rd. Tacoma, WA 98443-5895		ICON Materials 1508 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047-2103		Engineer's Estimate Drew Holcomb	
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
TOTAL				\$1,859,868.10		\$1,893,753.25		\$1,976,062.37		\$2,277,145.75	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL											
6010	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	81	EA	1,000.00	\$81,000.00	1,100.00	\$89,100.00	1,226.00	\$99,306.00	1,250.00	\$101,250.00
6015	Bicycle Detector Loops	3	EA	700.00	\$2,100.00	750.00	\$2,250.00	780.00	\$2,340.00	800.00	\$2,400.00
6020	Stub-out to Existing Junction Box	8	EA	100.00	\$800.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	223.00	\$1,784.00	250.00	\$2,000.00
6025	Additional Lead-In Wire	800	LF	5.00	\$4,000.00	5.50	\$4,400.00	6.00	\$4,800.00	6.00	\$4,800.00
6030	Home Run Cable	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,800.00	\$10,800.00	11,142.00	\$11,142.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00
6035	Pedestrian Pushbutton (PPB) Post	4	EA	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,250.00	\$13,000.00	3,343.00	\$13,372.00	3,500.00	\$14,000.00
6040	Pedestrian Pushbutton (APS)	6	EA	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,050.00	\$6,300.00	1,114.00	\$6,684.00	1,100.00	\$6,600.00
6045	Countdown LED Pedestrian Head (Type D Mount)	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	875.00	\$1,750.00	891.00	\$1,782.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
6050	Countdown LED Pedestrian Head (Type E Mount)	8	EA	900.00	\$7,200.00	975.00	\$7,800.00	1,003.00	\$8,024.00	1,000.00	\$8,000.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$124,700.00		\$137,000.00		\$149,234.00		\$154,850.00	
SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	100	SY	10.00	\$1,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	7.50	\$750.00	4.00	\$400.00
7005	Topsoil Type A	50	CY	40.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	81.00	\$4,050.00	100.00	\$5,000.00
7015	Inlet Protection	40	EA	75.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	38.00	\$1,520.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
7020	Straw Mulch	100	SY	6.00	\$600.00	1.00	\$100.00	9.00	\$900.00	5.00	\$500.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	3.00	\$300.00	1.00	\$100.00	4.00	\$400.00	4.00	\$400.00
7030	ESC Lead	50	HR	10.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$250.00	93.00	\$4,650.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
7040	Street Cleaning	50	HR	170.00	\$8,500.00	150.00	\$7,500.00	166.00	\$8,300.00	180.00	\$9,000.00
7050	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	250.00	\$250.00	223.00	\$223.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$36,900.00		\$35,200.00		\$40,793.00		\$49,050.00	
SCHEDULE VIII: PRIVATE UTILITIES - NON-ELIGIBLE											
8250	Grind Around Manhole	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	108.00	\$108.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8255	Adjust Existing Metro Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	750.00	\$2,250.00	919.00	\$2,757.00	750.00	\$2,250.00
SUB TOTAL				\$3,100.00		\$3,250.00		\$2,865.00		\$3,250.00	
10.1% SALES TAX				\$313.10		\$328.25		\$289.37		\$328.25	
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL				\$3,413.10		\$3,578.25		\$3,154.37		\$3,578.25	
SUMMARY:											
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$1,247,055.00		\$1,234,575.00		\$1,255,892.00		\$1,570,400.00	
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL				\$9,300.00		\$13,650.00		\$17,231.00		\$15,550.00	
SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$438,500.00		\$469,750.00		\$509,758.00		\$483,717.50	
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$124,700.00		\$137,000.00		\$149,234.00		\$154,850.00	
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$36,900.00		\$35,200.00		\$40,793.00		\$49,050.00	
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL				\$3,413.10		\$3,578.25		\$3,154.37		\$3,578.25	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$1,859,868.10		\$1,893,753.25		\$1,976,062.37		\$2,277,145.75	